## City of San José



## **Legislation Text**

File #: 23-750, Version: 1

Seventh Substantial Amendment to the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Annual Action Plan to Reallocate a Portion of Community Development Block Grant Cares Act Funding Awarded by the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development.

- (a) Hold a public hearing to allow for public comment.
- (b) Adopt a resolution relating to the following actions regarding a seventh Substantial Amendment to the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Annual Action Plan to use the Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act funding awarded by the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development to the City of San José:
- (1) Approve the changes relating to the Substantial Amendment to the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Annual Action Plan to apply to the Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act Program Allocation Plan;
- (2) Reallocate \$250,000 in Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act funds from the Law Foundation of Silicon Valley to Sacred Heart Community Services for the Eviction Diversion and Settlement Program, and authorize the Director of Housing to <u>negotiate and</u> execute an amendment to the Sacred Heart Community Services contract relating to these additional funds and extend the contract effective July 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023; and
- (3) Authorize the Housing Department to submit the Substantial Amendment to the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development.
- CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-004, Government Funding Mechanism or Fiscal Activity with no commitment to a specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment, and File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical changes to the environment. (Housing)